

## PENNAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED



Dated: Thursday, October 10, 2019

Place: Hyderabad

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

K.A.: Ms Ishwari Vaidya

Scrip Code: 513228

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra East

Mumbai - 400 051

K.A.: Ms. Snehal

Scrip Code: PENIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

BSE Scrip code: 513228 / NSE Symbol: PENIND

With reference to the subject cited above, we hereby submit the Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the Compliance Officer of the Company viz., M/s. Pennar Industries Limited and the authorized representative of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz., M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

for Pennar Industries Limited

Mirza Mohammed Ali Baig

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS 29058

Manufacture of Cold Rolled Steel Strips & Formed Sections, Sheet Metal Pressed, Fabricated & Machined Components, Precision Electric Resistance Weld Tubes, Cold Drawn Electric Resistance Welded Tubes and Fabricated Components & Structures. Design, Development, Manufacture of Hydraulic Cylinder Manufacture of Railway Coach Accessories Include under Frames using 1.1, 1.4, 7.1 and 8.1 group Materials by SMAW, GMAW & GTAW



## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, Karvy Fintech Pvt. Ltd (KFPL) is providing Registry and Share Transfer services to Pennar Industries Limited and having the valid agreement in the form of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU).

FURTHER CERTIFIED that KCPL:

- Holds and continues to hold requisite certificate as Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000000221 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- Handling all activities in relation to physical share transfer facility and maintaining related documents/correspondence for all the transactions in physical respect of the Company as per the regulations.
- Maintaining the data in respect of investors holding shares in electronic form (Demat) as received from the depositories for a minimum period of one

THIS CERTIFICATE is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Authorized Signatory

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 7th October, 2019